
  OKLAHOMA INSURANCE DEPARTMENT 
400 NE 50TH STREET• Oklahoma City, OK  73105 

Phone:  405.521.3916 • Email:  licensing@oid.ok.gov • Web Page: www.licensing.oid.ok.gov 

License Fee Schedule 

 

Notice - The expiration date individual licenses will pro-rate or short-rate to renew biennially on the last day of the licensee’s birth month.  This adjustment will NOT impact the fee charged for the 

license and the compliance cycle for all renewal requirements.  No exceptions will be made for this adjustment. 

Additional Fees apply for 1st time NEW applications as follows: 

Producers – Non Resident:   $20.00 for Designation for Service of Process 

Agencies Producer (all license types) – Non-Resident:   $20.00 for Designation for Service of Process plus $20.00 Review of Paperwork Fee. 

Agencies Producer (all license types) – Resident:  Review of Articles $20.00 

**Additional Requirements:  Bond and/or Errors & Omissions Policy may be required for this type of license. 

Reinstate Fees: A double renewal fee will be charged to reinstate an expired license (available for 1 year after the expiration date)                                                         Rev 09/06/2023 

Category 

 

License Type 

Individual or Business 

Resident 

Initial / Renewal  

Non-Resident 

Initial / Renewal 

 

Renewal Period 

Adjuster Adjuster             1 LOA 

                           2 or more LOA 

30.00 

50.00 

30.00 

50.00 

Biennial 

 Public 30.00 ** 30.00  ** Biennial 

 Catastrophic- Emergency Adjuster 15.00 n/a N/A – Expires 90 days after issue 

 Adjuster Apprentice Trainee 20.00 n/a N/A – Expires 6 months after issue 

Producer Producer (Agent) – General LOAs 60.00 100.00 Biennial 

 Producer (Agent) – Variable Annuity LOA 60.00 100.00 Biennial 

 Managing General Agent 60.00 100.00 Biennial 

 Motor Service Club 40.00 40.00 Biennial 

 Surplus Lines Broker 100.00  ** 100.00 Biennial 

 Title 60.00 100.00 Biennial 

 Limited Lines - fee for 1 or more LOAs 

Credit   Crop  Travel   Surety   Prepaid Legal 

Car Rental-1 or 2 locations     

Car Rental-3 or more locations 

 

40.00 

40.00 

500.00 

 

100.00 

40.00 

500.00 

Biennial 

 Reinsurance Intermediary  

(Broker or Manager) 

100.00  ** 100.00  ** Biennial 

 Temporary Producer (Special Circumstance) 20.00 n/a N/A – Expires 180 days after issue 

 Viatical Settlement Broker 500.00  ** 500.00  ** Annual 

Navigator 

Registration 

 

Navigator Registration Individual 

Navigator Registration  Entity 

25.00 

50.00 

25.00 

50.00 

Annual 

Annual 

     

 

mailto:licensing@oid.ok.gov
http://www.licensing.oid.ok.gov/

