OKLAHOMA INSURANCE DEPARTMENT





Phone: 405.521.3916 • Email: <u>licensing@oid.ok.gov</u> • Web Page: <u>www.licensing.oid.ok.gov</u>

License Fee Schedule

Category	License Type	Resident	Non-Resident	
	Individual or Business	Initial / Renewal	Initial / Renewal	Renewal Period
Adjuster	Adjuster 1 LOA	30.00	30.00	Biennial
	2 or more LOA	50.00	50.00	
	Public	30.00 **	30.00 **	Biennial
	Catastrophic- Emergency Adjuster	15.00	n/a	N/A – Expires 90 days after issue
	Adjuster Apprentice Trainee	20.00	n/a	N/A – Expires 6 months after issue
Producer	Producer (Agent) – General LOAs	60.00	100.00	Biennial
	Producer (Agent) – Variable Annuity LOA	60.00	100.00	Biennial
	Managing General Agent	60.00	100.00	Biennial
	Motor Service Club	40.00	40.00	Biennial
	Surplus Lines Broker	100.00 **	100.00	Biennial
	Title	60.00	100.00	Biennial
	Limited Lines - fee for 1 or more LOAs			Biennial
	Credit Crop Travel Surety Prepaid Legal	40.00	100.00	
	Car Rental-1 or 2 locations	40.00	40.00	
	Car Rental-3 or more locations	500.00	500.00	
	Reinsurance Intermediary	100.00 **	100.00 **	Biennial
	(Broker or Manager)			
	Temporary Producer (Special Circumstance)	20.00	n/a	N/A – Expires 180 days after issue
	Viatical Settlement Broker	500.00 **	500.00 **	Annual
Navigator	Navigator Registration Individual	25.00	25.00	Annual
Registration	Navigator Registration Entity	50.00	50.00	Annual

Notice - The expiration date individual licenses will pro-rate or short-rate to renew biennially on the last day of the licensee's birth month. This adjustment will **NOT** impact the fee charged for the license and the compliance cycle for all renewal requirements. No exceptions will be made for this adjustment.

Additional Fees apply for 1st time NEW applications as follows:

Producers – Non Resident: \$20.00 for Designation for Service of Process

Agencies Producer (all license types) – Non-Resident: \$20.00 for Designation for Service of Process plus \$20.00 Review of Paperwork Fee.

Agencies Producer (all license types) – Resident: Review of Articles \$20.00

Reinstate Fees: A double renewal fee will be charged to reinstate an expired license (available for 1 year after the expiration date)

Rev 09/06/2023

^{**}Additional Requirements: Bond and/or Errors & Omissions Policy may be required for this type of license.